

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No. 7532 of 2024 (Filing No.)**

Kumari Soni ..... **Appellant**

versus

Ajit Vishwakarma ..... **Respondent**

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Appellant : Mr. Kundan Kumar Singh, Adv.

For the Respondent :

-----

05/03.03.2025      None appears on behalf of the appellant. However, two weeks' time is allowed to remove the defects as pointed out by the office.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

*Preet/-*