

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Filing No. F.A. 7532 of 2024**

-----

Kumari Soni @ Soni Devi	...	...	<b>Appellant</b>
	Versus		
Ajit Vishwakarma		...	<b>... Respondent</b>

-----

**CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----

For the Appellant	:	Md. Farban Kibriya, Adv. Md. Shadab Eqbal, Adv
For the Respondents	:	.

-----

**Order No. 08 : Dated 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2025**

As prayed for, one week's time is allowed to remove the defect(s), as pointed out by the office.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**