

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A.No. 104 of 2026**

-----  
Kumari Soni @ Soni Devi ... .. **Appellant**  
Versus  
Ajit Vishwakarma ... .. **Respondent**  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HO'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Shadab Eqbal, Advocate  
For the Respondent(s): Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Advocate  
-----

**Order No.10/Dated: 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

**I.A.no. 10853 of 2024**

1. Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent has sought for two weeks' time to file objection to the delay condonation application.
2. Time, as sought for, is allowed.
3. List this case on 13.4.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
KNR/